

## The National Association of Distinguished Counsel Announces David L. Hood as a Member of the Nation's Top One Percent

MURRELLS INLET, SC, UNITED STATES, July 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF DISTINGUISHED COUNSEL PRESS RELEASE

David L. Hood, of <u>The Law Offices of David L. Hood</u>, has been selected to the 2024 list as a member of the Nation's Top One Percent by the National Association of Distinguished Counsel. NADC is an organization dedicated to promoting the highest standards of legal excellence. Its mission is to objectively recognize the attorneys who elevate the standards of the Bar and provide a benchmark for other lawyers to emulate.

Members are thoroughly vetted by a research team, selected by a blue-ribbon panel of attorneys with podium status from independently neutral organizations, and approved by a judicial review board as exhibiting virtue in the practice of law. Due to the incredible selectivity of the appointment process, only the top one percent of attorneys in the United States are awarded membership in NADC. This elite class of advocates consists of the finest leaders of the legal profession from across the nation.

Attorney Hood has been practicing law in South Carolina for over 30 years and has been awarded to the "Nations Top One Percent" in 2021, 2022, 2023 & 2024. With their principal office in Murrells Inlet, The Law Offices of David L. Hood has 18 locations across South Carolina to serve catastrophically injured victims and their families. Mr. Hood and co-counsel have represented many people and their loved ones leading to multimillion-dollar settlements in the areas of <u>Medical Malpractice</u>, Pharmacy Malpractice, Birth Injuries, Product Defects, and Car and <u>Truck Accidents</u>.

David L. Hood The Law Offices of David L Hood +1 843-491-6025 dhood@hoodlawoffices.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram

## YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/724612664

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.